503071603 11/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. HELMUT LIPPERT	10/27/2014
DR. RALF NETZ	10/27/2014
DR. TIEMO ANHUT	10/27/2014
DR. NILS LANGHOLZ	10/27/2014
DR. MATTHIAS LANGHORST	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH	
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10	
Internal Address:	07745	
City:	JENA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14390165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: national@labattlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN W LABATT Address Line 1: PO BOX 630

Address Line 4: VALATIE, NEW YORK 12184

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CZM-P003-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. LABATT
SIGNATURE:	/John W. LaBatt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CZM-P003_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=CZM-P003_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 503071603 REEL: 034229 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Agreement is entered into and effective as of 2 October 2014, by and between Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH, a German company, having an address of Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany (Assignee) and the below named Inventors (Assignors).

WHEREAS each Assignor has contributed to the conception of an invention and/or improvement described in the following, collectively referred to as the "Patent Applications":

- (a) U.S. Application No. 14/390,165, filed on 2 October 2014 as a U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/EP2013/060160; and
- (b) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals of, and substitutes for the above-referenced application;

WHEREAS Assignors desire to sell, assign, and transfer all of their rights, title, and interest, for all countries in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions and improvements described therein to Assignee; and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to obtain all of the rights title, and interest, for all countries in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions and improvements described therein as the sole owner of the Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby confirm previous assignment(s) and, to the extent the previous assignment(s) is (are) insufficient, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and otherwise transfer unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions and improvements described therein and any and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of any such Letters Patent.
- 2. Assignors request that any and all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Applications be issued to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.
- 3. Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose.
- 4. Assignors covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignors have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 034229 FRAME: 0061 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement below.

By each Inventor:

Signature: Date: 21.10.14

Dr. Helmut Lippert, an individual residing in Jena, Germany

Signature: Date: 27.12.15

Dr. Tiemo Anhut, an individual residing in Jena, Germany

Signature: Date: 27. 70. 3074

Dr. Nils Langholz, an individual residing in Apolda, Germany

Date: 77.10.19
Dr. Matthias Langhorst, an individual residing in Hameln, Germany

Page 2 of 2